Thank You

Thank you for your warm presence at
Memorial Methodist and for your commitment
to this meaningful ministry. As you serve, look
for new faces, offer directions to the nursery
and restrooms, and invite guests to join us in
the Friendship Room after the service.

Reminders

You will receive a reminder three days before
your scheduled service date. If you are unable
to serve, please find a replacement and notify
the office of any changes.

Name Tags

Name tags are located in a basket in the
Friendship Room. Please return yours after the
service.

Greeter

- There are two greeting stations: the north
door and the south door. As long as both
doors are covered, it does not matter which
one you choose.

- Please arrive by 8:25 AM for the early
service and 10:25 AM for the late service.

- Offer a warm welcome to all who arrive.

- When the final song begins, please return to
your greeting station.

Reader

- At the 8:45 AM service, the reading occurs
after Children’s Time.

- At the 10:45 AM service, the reading follows
the offering.

- Pastor Jeff will invite the reader forward at
the appropriate time.

Usher

- Hand out bulletins as people arrive.

- Assist with seating as needed.

- The head usher will take attendance and
record it on the clipboard at the back table.

- At the 10:45 AM service, help pass the
offering plates during the offering song and
bring them to the altar.

- Assist anyone needing directions to
restrooms or the nursery, or anyone needing
health assistance.

- Communion Sundays: Help dismiss
congregants to the communion stations at the
front. If someone needs communion brought
to them, notify the Pastor or a Communion
Assistant.

- 8:45 AM Ushers: After the service, help tidy
the pews and gather bulletins. Empty the
offering plates into the locked bag and place
on the back table for the next service.

- 10:45 AM Ushers: Empty the offering plates
into the locked bag and place the bag in the
drop box located in the resource room (north
of the offices, next to the bathroom).

Communion

- When the Pastor calls for communion
assistance, come to the front and wait below
the steps.

- Please use hand sanitizer before serving.

- The Pastor will bring the bread and cups to
you.

- Typically, two stations will be at the front of
the sanctuary near the aisles, and one will be
upstairs unless otherwise directed.

- After communion, return the bread and cups
to the Pastor and receive your blessing.
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Fellowship Host

Please provide treats of your choice
(store-bought or homemade). Most hosts
bring 2-3 different items and a couple dozen
of each. When items run out, that’s perfectly
fine.

The coffee cart is located in the Friendship
Room at the back of the sanctuary. Coffee
may be made before the early service or
during the final song.

Be sure it is plugged in. Use the
pre-packaged coffee pods on the cart—place
one pod in the coffee maker and add a full
pitcher of water (no measuring needed). Start
with two pots of coffee; typically 2-3 pots are
used each Sunday. If needed, fill the pitcher
with filtered water from the downstairs kitchen
(sink water is okay if you’re in a hurry).

Coffee mugs are stored on the cart. Please
return used mugs to the cart; church staff will
wash them on Monday. Do not take the cart
to the fellowship hall, as a Sunday School
class meets there.The cart is fully stocked
with napkins, cream, sugar, tea bags, stirring
sticks, and to-go cups.

A battery-operated vacuum is located in the
hallway closet by the north door of the
Friendship Room. Please clean up crumbs
and larger trash.

Fellowship time is meant for attendees from
both services. Some may arrive early or stay
late. Once everyone has left, you are welcome
to leave as well.



Greeter

Tom & Janie Bredvick
Jeff & Beth Crick

Cindy Dame

Dave & Kathy Eaton
Steve Fries

Bob & LeAnn Golding
Anna Gray

Dirk & Sandra Gray
Bernard & Sue Hall
Steve & Patty Keene
Brian & Megan Kollmorgen
Darlene Loper

Mitch & Shari Lyster
Marlene Meitl

Robb & Mary Jo Overton
Jim Pleinis

Jane Shield

Bill & Pat Sitzman

Todd & Shariel Thieszen
Tyler & Kassie Thieszen
Dave & Pat Unger

Mary Vontz

Penney Walter

Jacob & Nicole White
Dave & Terri Winder

Fellowship Host
Janie Bredvick
Beth Kollmorgen
Darlene Loper
Colleen Olson
Mary Jo Overton
LeAnn Golding
Kerri Unger

Deb Wilcox

308.340.7555
308.340.3471
308.340.1581
308.350.0512
308.340.6178
785.216.0191
308.340.9145
308.737.0005
308.340.1380
308.227.1506
308.737.8401
308.340.3046
308.340.7711
308.340.5757
308.340.3622
605.892.5201
402.470.7434
308.340.1833
308.340.3834
970.520.4672
308.340.1001
308.340.3622
308.340.1534
308.737.1935
308.340.8733

308.340.1676
308.340.8591
308.340.3046
308.340.1300
308.340.3622
785.216.0191
308.340.9663
308.340.0387

8:45 Volunteer Contacts

Usher

Tom & Janie Bredvick
Dave & Kathy Eaton
Dirk & Sandra Gray
Bernard & Sue Hall
Clair Hanson

Steve & Patty Keene
Marlene Meitl

James Ruff

Todd & Shariel Thieszen
Dan Unger

Bruce Wilcox

Dave Winder

Reader

Tom Bredvick

Oliver Cuellar

Dirk & Sandra Gray

Beth Kollmorgen
LeeAnn & Steve Kollmorgen
Darlene Loper

Mitch Lyster

Marlene Meitl

Colleen QOlson

Robb & Mary Jo Overton
Jim Pleinis

Brekyn Ruppert

Erin Ruppert

Bill & Pat Sitzman
Kassie Thieszen

Todd Thieszen

Pat Unger

Penney Walter

308.340.7555
308.350.0512
308.737.0005
308.380.4761
308.340.0193
308.340.5661
308.340.5757
308.737.6346
308.340.3307
308.340.5590
308.340.0054
308.340.8733

308.340.7555
308.737.8505
308.737.0005
308.340.8591
308.340.0863
308.340.3046
308.340.7711
308.340.5757
308.340.1300
308.340.3622
605.892.5201
308.340.5628
308.340.5628
308.340.1833
970.520.4672
308.340.3834
308.340.1001
308.340.1534

Soundboard
Jeff Crick
Dave Dame
Dan Dueland
Dave Winder

Livestream
Emmett Bauman
Dallan Blake
Layla Blake
Jace Jensen

ProPresenter
Bonnie Brown
Dee Premer

Communion

Tom & Janie Bredvick
Jeff & Beth Crick

Dave & Kathy Eaton

Dirk & Sandra Gray

Bob & LeAnn Golding
Bernard & Sue Hall
Steve & Patty Keene
Steve & LeeAnn Kollmorgen
Robb & Mary Jo Overton
Todd & Shariel Thieszen
Kerri Unger

Pat Unger

308.350.8730
308.340.1849
308.340.3497
308.340.8733

308.340.1231
308.737.1935
308.737.1935
308.340.1011

308.340.2112
308.340.7413

308.340.7555
308.340.3471
308.350.0512
308.737.0005
785.216.0191
308.340.1380
308.227.1506
308.340.0863
308.340.3622
308.340.3834
308.340.9663
308.340.1001



8:45 Contemporary Service

Date Greeter Usher Reader Livestream Soundboard ProPresenter Communion
Feb 15, 2026 Dave Winder & James Ruff Erin Ruppert Blakes Jeff Crick Dee Premer
Terri Winder Clair Hanson
Jacob & Nicole
White
Feb 22, 2026 Jim Pleinis & Anna | Dirk & Sandra Gray| Dirk Gray Emmett Bauman | Dave Dame Dee Premer
Gray Clair Hanson
LeAnn & Bob
Golding
Mar 01, 2026 Penney Walter Bernard & Sue Hall| Kassie Thieszen Jace Jensen Dan Dueland Dee Premer Jeff & Beth Crick,
Mary Jo Overton & | Clair Hanson Steve & Patty
Robb Overton Keene, Todd &
Shariel Thieszen
Mar 08, 2026 James Ruff Todd & Shariel Kerri Unger Dave Winder Dee Premer
Mary Vontz Thieszen
Darlene Loper Clair Hanson
Mar 15, 2026 Tyler & Kassie Tom &]Janie Marlene Meitl Emmett Bauman | Jeff Crick Dee Premer
Thieszen Bredvick
Tom & Janie Clair Hanson
Bredvick
Mar 22, 2026 Dirk & Sandra Gray| Mary Jo Overton & | Mitch Lyster Jace Jensen Dave Dame Dee Premer
Jeff & Beth Crick Robb Overton
Clair Hanson
Mar 29, 2026 Steve & Patty Marlene Meitl Oliver Cuellar Dan Dueland Dee Premer
Keene Clair Hanson
Todd & Shariel
Thieszen
Apr 05, 2026 Bernard & Sue Hall[ Bruce Wilcox Tom Bredvick Emmett Bauman | Dave Winder Dee Premer Pat Unger, Kerri
Bill & Pat Sitzman | Clair Hanson Unger, Tom & Janie
Bredvick, Dirk &
Sandra Gray
Apr 12, 2026 James Ruff Steve & Patty Steve Kollmorgen | Jace Jensen Jeff Crick Dee Premer
Dave & Pat Unger | Keene
Clair Hanson
Apr 19, 2026 Jacob & Nicole Dan Unger Todd Thieszen Blakes Dave Dame Dee Premer
White Clair Hanson
Dave Winder &

Terri Winder




Date Greeter Usher Reader Livestream Soundboard ProPresenter Communion
Apr 26, 2026 Darlene Loper Dave Winder Penney Walter Emmett Bauman | Dan Dueland Dee Premer
Shari & Mitch Clair Hanson
Lyster
May 03, 2026 Jane Shield James Ruff Pat Unger Jace Jensen Dave Winder Dee Premer Steve & LeeAnn
) Cindy Dame Clair Hanson Kollmorgen,
Senior Sunday Jim Pleinis Bernard & Sue
Anna Gray Hall, Dirk &
Sandra Gray
May 10, 2026
Mother’s Day
May 17, 2026 Jeff & Beth Crick | Dirk & Sandra Colleen Olson Dave Dame Dee Premer
LeAnn & Bob Gray
Golding Clair Hanson
May 24, 2026 Mary Jo Overton | Bernard & Sue Jim Pleinis Emmett Bauman | Dan Dueland Dee Premer
& Robb Overton | Hall
Steve Fries Clair Hanson
May 31, 2026 Jane Shield Marlene Meitl Sandra Gray Jace Jensen Dave Winder Dee Premer
Cindy Dame Clair Hanson
vBS Bill & Pat
Sitzman
Jun 07, 2026 Brian & Megan Robb Overton LeeAnn Jeff Crick Dee Premer Dave & Kathy
Kollmorgen Clair Hanson Kollmorgen Eaton, LeAnn &
Dave & Pat Bob Golding,
Unger Mary Jo & Robb
Overton
Jun 14, 2026 James Ruff Steve & Patty Beth Kollmorgen | Layla Blake Dave Dame Dee Premer
Jacob & Nicole Keene
White Clair Hanson
Jun 21, 2026 Jim Pleinis Bruce Wilcox Pat Unger Emmett Bauman | Dan Dueland Dee Premer
Anna Gray Clair Hanson
Penney Walter
Mary Vontz
Jun 28, 2026 Jane Shield Mary Jo Overton Oliver Cuellar Jace Jensen Dave Winder Dee Premer
Cindy Dame & Robb Overton
Shari & Mitch Clair Hanson

Lyster




Date Greeter Usher Reader Livestream Soundboard ProPresenter Communion
Jul 05, 2026 Steve Fries Dan Unger Mary Jo Overton Jeff Crick Dee Premer Steve & LeeAnn
Tyler & Kassie Clair Hanson Kollmorgen,
Thieszen Bernard & Sue
Hall, Steve &
Patty Keene
Jul 12, 2026
Praise in the Park
Jul 19, 2026 Tom & Janie Dave Winder Tom Bredvick Emmett Bauman | Dan Dueland Dee Premer
Bredvick Clair Hanson
Dave Winder &
Terri Winder
Jul 26, 2026 Marlene Meitl Dave & Kathy Pat Unger Jace Jensen Dave Winder Dee Premer
Brian & Megan Eaton
Kollmorgen Clair Hanson
Fellowship Host
May 03 LeAnn Golding
Feb 15 LeAnn Golding May 10 Mary Jo Overton
Feb 22 Youth May 17 Beth Kollmorgen
Mar 01 Mary Jo Overton May 24  Deb Wilcox
Mar 08 Beth Kollmorgen May 31  Kerri Unger
Mar 15 Deb Wilcox June 07 Janie Bredvick
Mar 22 Kerri Unger June 14 Dalene Loper
Mar29  Youth June 21 Colleen Olson
Apr 05 Janie Bredvick June 28 LeAnn Golding
Apr 12 Darlene Loper July 05 Mary Jo Overton
Apr 19 Colleen QOlson July 19  Beth Kollmorgen
Apr 26 Youth July 26  Deb Wilcox




Greeters

Coady Armstrong

Elza & Lea Ann Doak
Steve & Christi Evans
Kay Flaska

Char Froman

Avery Johnson
Melanie Goodenberger
Brenda Kincaid

David & Karla Polly

Art & Nita Skinner
Jack & Norma Stevens
Dian Trail

Chris & Ashley Vontz
Greg & Pam Wolford

Ushers

Steve & Christi Evans
Joe Gillespie

Melanie Goodenberger
Mark Latta

Tom Poore

Gene Weedin

Greg Wolford

308.340.6672
308.340.9960
308.340.9719
308.340.4079
308.340.9708
308.362.7396
308.340.7709
308.737.1461
308.340.6415
308.340.8499
308.345.1859
308.340.3484
402.641.6869
308.340.3486

308.340.9719
308.350.3834
308.345.7709
308.340.0205
308.340.7167
308.340.5746
308.340.6049

10:45 Volunteer Contacts

Readers

Kathy Latta

Joe Gillespie
Melanie Goodenberger
Dave Fulkerson

Ted & Renee Lashley
Grant Ruggles

Dian Trail

Ashley Vontz

Ryker Vontz

Gene Weedin

Pam Wolford

Communion

Melanie Goodenberger
Ted & Renee Lashley
Mark & Kathy Latta
Jeff & Kelcy Ruggles
Chris & Ashley Vontz
Gene Weedin

Greg & Pam Wolford

308.340.0205
308.350.3834
308.345.7709
308.340.3414
308.367.7089
308.340.4108
308.340.3484
402.641.6869
402.641.6869
308.340.5746
308.340.3486

308.340.7709
308.367.7089
308.340.0205
308.340.4108
402.641.6869
308.340.5746
308.340.3486

Soundboard
Wesley Benes
Wyatt Benes
Jaxyn Evans
Chuck Trail
Greg Wolford

Livestream
Dylen Trehal
Isaac Crayton
Isabelle Crayton
Isaiah Crayton
Reese Gillespie
Dominic Hixon

ProPresenter
Terri Gray
Angie Wolford
Kathy Latta

308.737.7882
308.737.1687
308.737.1182
308.340.3663
308.340.6049

308.340.5599
308.737.5437
308.340.0017
308.340.0017
308.350.0032
308.737.8409

308.340.1786
308.340.0017
308.340.0205



Date Greeter Usher Reader Livestream Soundboard ProPresenter Communion
Feb 15, 2026 Greg & Pam Greg Wolford Joe Gillespie Reese Gillespie Jaxyn Evans Terri Gray
Wolford Tom Poore
Brenda Kincaid
Feb 22,2026 Jack & Norma Mark Latta Renee Lashley Isabelle Crayton Isaac Crayton Angie Wolford
Stevens Tom Poore
David & Karla
Polly
Mar 01, 2026 Lea Ann & Elza Christi & Steve Melanie Wyatt Benes Wesley Benes Kathy Latta Jeff & Kelcy
Doak Evans Goodenberger Ruggles, Ashley &
Christi & Steve Tom Poore Chris Vontz, Greg
Evans & Pam Wolford
Mar 08, 2026 Kay Flaska Gene Weedin Pam Wolford Dylen Trehal Greg Wolford Terri Gray
Nita & Art Skinner| Tom Poore
Mar 15, 2026 David & Karla Mark Latta Kathy Latta Isabelle Crayton Isaac Crayton Angie Wolford
Polly Tom Poore
Melanie
Goodenberger
Mar 22, 2026 Coady Armstrong,| Melanie Joe Gillespie Dominic Hixon Reese Gillespie Kathy Latta
Avery Johnson Goodenberger
Char Froman Tom Poore
Mar 29, 2026 Greg & Pam Greg Wolford Dian Trail Dylen Trehal Chuck Trail Terri Gray
Wolford Tom Poore
Dian Trail
Apr 05, 2026 Lea Ann & Elza Christi & Steve Ryker Vontz Isabelle Crayton Isaac Crayton Angie Wolford Mark & Kathy

Doak
Ashley & Chris
Vontz

Evans
Tom Poore

Latta, Gene
Weedin, Melanie
Goodenberger,
Coady Armstrong,
Avery Johnson




Date Greeter Usher Reader Livestream Soundboard ProPresenter Communion
Apr 12, 2026 Greg & Pam Greg Wolford Ted Lashley Wesley Benes Wyatt Benes Kathy Latta
Wolford Tom Poore
Jack & Norma
Stevens
Apr 19, 2026 Coady Mark Latta Avery Johnson Dylen Trehal Jaxyn Evans Terri Gray
Armstrong Tom Poore
Avery Johnson
David & Karla
Polly
Apr 26, 2026 Christi & Steve Christi & Steve Melanie Isabelle Crayton Isaac Crayton Angie Wolford
Evans Evans Goodenberger
Kay Flaska Tom Poore
May 03, 2026
Senior Sunday
May 10, 2026 Jack & Norma Melanie Angie Wolford Dylen Trehal Chuck Trail Terri Gray
Mother's Day Stevens, Goodenberger
Coady Tom Poore
Armstrong
Avery Johnson
May 17, 2026 Lea Ann & Elza Mark Latta Kathy Latta Isabelle Crayton Isaac Crayton Angie Wolford
Doak Tom Poore
Nita & Art
Skinner
May 24, 2026 Char Froman Christi & Steve Grant Ruggles Wesley Benes Wyatt Benes Kathy Latta
Coady Evans
Armstrong Tom Poore
Avery Johnson
May 31, 2026
VBS
Jun 07, 2026 Melanie Joe Gillespie Ted Lashley Isabelle Crayton | Jaxyn Evans Angie Wolford Melanie
Goodenberger Tom Poore Goodenberger,
Christi & Steve Gene Weedin,
Evans Mark & Kathy

Latta, Renee &
Ted Lashley




Date Greeter Usher Reader Livestream Soundboard ProPresenter Communion
Jun 14, 2026 Dian Trail Mark Latta Avery Johnson Dominic Hixon Chuck Trail Kathy Latta
Jack & Norma Tom Poore
Stevens
Jun 21, 2026 Brenda Kincaid Gene Weedin Angie Wolford Dylen Trehal Jaxyn Evans Terri Gray
Nita & Art Tom Poore
Skinner
Jun 28, 2026 Kay Flaska Melanie Ashley Vontz Wyatt Benes Wesley Benes Angie Wolford
Ashley & Chris Goodenberger
Vontz Tom Poore
Jul 05, 2026 Dian Trail Joe Gillespie Dian Trail Dominic Hixon Chuck Trail Kathy Latta Angie Wolford,
Coady Tom Poore Isabelle Crayton,
Armstrong Renee & Ted
Avery Johnson Lashley, Greg &
Pam Wolford
Jul 12,2026 David & Karla Gene Weedin Grant Ruggles Dylen Trehal Jaxyn Evans Terri Gray
Praise in the Park | Polly Tom Poore
Christi & Steve
Evans
Jul 19, 2026 Char Froman Christi & Steve Renee Lashley Isabelle Crayton Chuck Trail Angie Wolford
Nita & Art Evans
Skinner Tom Poore
Jul 26, 2026 Lea Ann & Elza Melanie Ryker Vontz Wesley Benes Wyatt Benes Kathy Latta
Doak Goodenberger
Ashley & Chris Tom Poore

Vontz




